Technical Specifications Datasheet
May 2020
BP100, Rev AA
Mobrey Boiler Water Level Controls
2
Mobrey Boiler Water Level Controls May 2020
Overview of Mobrey Boiler Water Level Controls

Dimensional drawings for chamber mounted models
 Table 2. Side-and-bottom chamber dimensional and operating data
Explanation of type numbers
 The type numbers are arbitrary except that BX denotes chamber mounting and BD denotes direct mounting.
 The stroke number (e.g. ****/n) indicates the number of switch units fitted as standard. When extra switches are required, this
stroke number will indicate the total number of switches to be provided.
 When Marine models are required the letter ‘M’ is inserted after the letters BX and before the number,
e.g., the Industrial and NEMA 4 model BX05/2 becomes BXM05/2 when in Marine construction.
AC maximum values DC maximum values
VA Volts Amps Watts Volts
Resistive
amps
Inductive
amps
Inductive
time
constant
2000(1)
(1) Maximum power factor is 0.4.
440 5 100 250 5 0.5(2)
(2) Maximum up to 2 A dependent upon time constant of circuit. Consult factory.
40 ms
Chamber and switch head Type
number
Operate
range
(mm)
No. of switches EN1092 flanged
and screwed
connections
Dimensions
Std. Max. C G H H1 L W F
Cast iron chamber (working pressure: 13 kg/cm2)
BX02/1 62 1 - DN25 PN16 - 102 193 303 366 182 160
BX05/2 150 2 4 DN25 PN16 - 102 293 497 468 277 160
BX07/2 250 2 6 DN25 PN16 - 102 393 602 557 370 160
Fabricated steel chamber (working pressure: 21 kg/cm2)
BX09/1 62 1 - DN25 PN40 - 87 193 303 366 182 160
BX10/2 150 2 4 DN25 PN40 - 87 293 497 468 277 160
BX11/2 250 2 6 DN25 PN40 - 87 393 602 557 370 160
Fabricated steel chamber (working pressure: 32 kg/cm2)
BX12/1 62 1 - DN25 PN40 - 102 193 303 366 182 160
BX13/2 150 2 4 DN25 PN40 - 102 293 497 468 277 160
BX14/2 250 2 6 DN25 PN40 - 102 393 602 557 370 160
L
Lowest
operating
level band
W
H
H1
100
G
F
5
Mobrey Boiler Water Level ControlsMay 2020
Marine type approvals:
 American Bureau of Shipping
 Bureau Veritas
 Det Norske Veritas, Germanischer Lloyd
 Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
 TUV approved models (side and side connections only) are available on request. Before ordering, please contact us.
If the models shown here do not meet your specific requirements, please contact us for assistance.
 Table 3. Side-and-side chamber dimensional and operating data
Chamber Mounted Controls
Chamber and switch head Type
number
Operate
range
(mm)
No. of switches
EN1092 flanged